	A-62/5
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECOI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	1.102774080 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Datan and Trodema	ark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
IMMUNOGEN, INC.	CENTENTECH INC
JUN 17 200	1 DNA Way
(E) 50/	South San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94080
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies careched?	☑ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: June 15, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
if this document is being filed together with a new a	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/057,561	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	19-4880
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	June 17, 2004
Drew Hissong Re	eg. No. 44,765 Date
•	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 23313-1450	
21/2004 ECOOPER 00000049 10057561	
\	
C:8021 40.00 OP \	

PATENT

**REEL: 015471 FRAME: 0139** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IMMUNOGEN, INC., of 128 Sidney Street, Cambridge, MA 02139, USA, has acquired, by an Assignment recorded May 28, 2002 (at Reel 012938, Frame 0891) with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, ownership of the entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled MUTANT ACTINOSYNNEMA PRETIOSUM STRAIN WITH INCREASED MAYTASINOID PRODUCTION, respectively, for which application for a U.S. Patent was filed on January 29, 2002, under Serial No. 10/057,561, Confirmation No. 4657, now Allowed, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

WHEREAS, GENENTECH, INC., at 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080, USA, desires to acquire an undivided one-half interest of the entire right, title and interest in said invention and said application; and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IMMUNOGEN, INC., the above named assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to GENENTECH, INC., the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided one-half interest in the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any patents to be obtained therefrom, for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended.

IMMUNOGEN, INC.

Date: June 15, 2004

RECORDED: 06/17/2004

By: Walter A Blättler

Walter A. Blättler Executive Vice President Science and Technology ImmunoGen, Inc.

> PATENT REEL: 015471 FRAME: 0140